© 2020 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.5.3
N
DC1
DC
Switch
DC Bus
L1
Inverter Circuit

Ajustable power factor
Feed-in phases / connection phases
Type designation
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Start-up input voltage
Nominal PV input voltage
MPP voltage range
MPP voltage range for nominal power
No. of independent MPP inputs
Max. number of PV strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current
Max. current for input connector
Max. DC short-circuit current
SG5KTL-MT SG6KTL-MT SG8KTL-M
Input (DC)
Output (AC)
Efficiency
Protection
General Data
1100 V*
200 V / 250 V
600 V
200 – 1000 V
290 – 850 V
2
1
22A (11A / 11A)
15 A
30 A (15A / 15A )
380 – 850 V240 – 850 V
5500 W @ 35 ℃ /
5000 W @ 45 ℃
8.5 A
EN 62109-1, EN 62109-2, IEC 61727,
IEC 62116, IEC 61000-3-11, IEC
61000-3-12, VDE-AR-N 4105:2018,
AS/NZS 4777.2, EN 50549-1, EN
50438, C10/11, G59/3, DEWA
EN62109-1, EN62109-2, IEC 61727, IEC
62116, IEC 61000-3-11, IEC 61000-3-12,
VDE-AR-N-4105:2018, VDE 0126-1-1/
A1 VFR 2014, UTE C15-712-1, CEI 0-21,
EN 50549-1, EN 50438, C10/11, G59/3,
UNE 206007-1, DEWA
EN62109-1, EN62109-2, IEC
61727, IEC 62116, IEC 61000-3-
11, IEC 61000-3-12, VDE-AR-N
4105:2018, EN 50549-1, EN
50438, C10/11, G59/3, DEWA
8800 W @ 35 ℃ /
8000 W @ 45 ℃
13.3 A
* :If the maximum DC voltage in the system can exceed 1000V, the MC4 connectors included in the scope of
   delivery must not be used. In this case MC4 Evo2 connectors must be used.